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STOAKLEY MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING
3-STORY BUILDING | 19,282 GLA 12
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125 STOAKLEY ROAD

Solom
ons Island Road (Rt. 2)

Stoakley Rd

125 Stoakley Road Medical Offices
125 Stoakley Road office building is a 22,032 Sq. Ft. Class “A” office building 
located in Prince Frederick, MD. The project consists of three floors. 7,344 Sq. 
Ft. each, with  high end finished lobby access at both the Ground level and the 
Second level on grade entrance facing Stoakley Road. 

The project is conveniently located on Stoakley Road near its intersection 
with Solomons Island Road (Rt. 2). Calvert Memorial Hospital is located nearby 
as well as several other medical buildings and pharmacies. Market Square 
Shopping Center with multiple restaurants and stores is located across the 
street.

Exterior Shell:  
Face Brick exterior with architectural masonry and metal accents. All exterior walls are 
thermally insulated.
Lobbies:
Lobbies are located at the ground floor facing the large parking field, and on the second floor 
facing Stoakley Road and an additional parking field.  All lobby floors are polished granite 
flooring with authentic wood paneling and custom ceilings and light fixtures. Walk off drained 
matt at the vestibules.
Elevators:
Two passenger Otis Gen 2 gearless traction elevators  or equal, 200 FPM, 3,500 pound rated 
capacity, allowing minimum waiting time.      
Windows:  
All office windows are 1” insulated glass with low E coating, 7’-4” high. 
Window Frames:  
Storefront 2” x 4-1/2” deep frames, outside glazed, 2 coat Kynar  with 2” x 6” Curtainwall at 
central features.
Structure: 
Steel frame with 100 psf live load in Corridors, Office Areas and Stairs and Exits.
Floors:
Concrete, ready to receive tenant finishes on office upper floors. Floor to Floor Height is 13’-4” 
minimum with 9 ft. ceilings minimum. 
Columns:
All interior tenant spaces are column free for the most part allowing maximum layout 
flexibility. 
Perimeter and Interior columns: Painted Drywall finish                                           
Roof:
1.5” 22 gauge metal deck over steel bar joists & structural steel girders.   Single-ply TPO 
roofing over R-30 insulation board. 
Roof Load: Minimum uniform live load of 30 psf and a designated area for future mechanical 
units.  
Sprinklers:
Building is fully sprinklered.
Window Treatment:
1” wide slat horizontal mini-blinds
Parking:
This project has ample parking at both entrances fulfilling 89 parking spaces including 7 
handicap parking spaces.
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PROPOSED GROSS AREA (SQ FT)

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR

MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS REQ'D

PROVIDED NUMBER OF EXITS

REQ'D EGRESS WIDTH (STAIR) =
OCCUPANT LOAD x 0.3"
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH (STAIR)

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH (OTHER) =
OCCUPANT LOAD x 0.2"

PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH (OTHER)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

PROVIDED ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

OCCUPANT LOAD / EXIT CAPACITY CALCULATIONS
FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR THIRD FLOOR

B (BUSINESS) B (BUSINESS) B (BUSINESS)

7,157 7,117 7,117

150 150 150

OCCUPANTS 48 48 48

2 2 2

2 3 2

14.4" 14.4" 14.4"

46" 46" 46"

9.6" 9.6" 9.6"

44" MIN. (SEE PLAN) 44" MIN. (SEE PLAN) 56" MIN. (SEE PLAN)

300' MAX 300' MAX

<300' (SEE PLAN)

300' MAX

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 100' 100' 100'

ALLOWABLE AREA (SQ FT) 69,000 69,000 69,000

*OCCUPANT LOAD & EXITS (SECTION 1004)
**EGRESS SIZING (SECTION 1005)

STAIRWAY WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44" PER SECTION 1009
***COMMON EGRESS TRAVEL (TABLE 1006.2.1)
****EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2)
*****SEE PLANS  FOR EGRESS DOOR WIDTHS.

<300' (SEE PLAN) <300' (SEE PLAN)

These drawings are the property of the Architect. Bignell Watkins Hasser
Architects P.C. Unauthorized reproduction for any purpose is an infringement
upon copyright laws. Violators will be subject to prosecution by fullest extent of
the law. Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence over scale
dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions and
conditions on the job and this office must be notified of any variation from the
dimensions and conditions shown by these drawings.
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Revision Schedule
# Date Revision

08/25/22 BID SET
3 02/15/23 VE CONSTRUCTION SET

NOTE:
FE - FIRE EXTINGUISHER. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS.
PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN COMPLIANCE WITH IBC SECTION 906 AND NFPA 10. COORDINATE
FINAL LOCATIONS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL .
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